Gear Pumps
KF 2.5...200
with magnetic coupling
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
Construction
1 Housing
2 Cover
3 Gear

– – 22.0 200 – – – –
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu6
Type Key
Gear Pumps KF 2.5 ...200 with magnetic coupling
Ordering example
KF 40 R G 15 /... - D15 - GJS + MSC75 - A 2
max. temperature of the
magnetic coupling
A 150 °C
B 300 °C
Pressure ranges magnetic coupling
1 16 bar
2 25 bar
3 40 bar*
4 60 bar*
* only in connection with housing material GJS
Coupling size / torque
MSA 46 3 Nm MSB 75 24 Nm MSB 135 100 Nm
MSA 60 7 Nm MSC 75 40 Nm MSC 135 145 Nm
MSB 60 14 Nm MSB 110 60 Nm MSD 135 200 Nm
MSA 75 10 Nm MSC 110 95 Nm MSC 165 210 Nm
MSD 165 280 Nm
Housing and cover material
ohne Angabe EN-GJL-250 (GG-25)
GJS EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG 40)
Option pressure relief valve (safety valve)
no specification with cover, without pressure relief valve
D15 adjustable between 0 – 15 bar
D25 adjustable between 15 – 25 bar
Special number for special versions
158 SAE 3⁄4 connections for KF 2.5...12, SAE 1 connections for KF 16...25
197 Noise-optimized version for aeriferous oils and vacuum
232 SAE 2 connection for KF 50...80, SAE 2 1⁄2 connections for KF 100...112,
SAE 3 connections for KF 125...150, SAE 3 1⁄2 connections for KF 180...200
273 Noise-optimized version for aeriferous oils and vacuums, babbitt bearing,
Δpmax = 10 bar
304 Bearing bushings Iglidur® X, Δpmax = 10 bar
317 Noise-optimized version for aeriferous oils and vacuum, bearing bushings
Iglidur ® X, Δpmax = 10 bar
363 Version for low-viscous media (only in connection with material GJS),
bearing bushings Iglidur ® X, νmin = 4 mm²/s at Δpmax = 10 bar,
SAE 3⁄4 connections for KF 2,5…12, SAE 1 connections for KF 16…25
391 Noise optimized version for aeriferous oils and vacuum
Sealing no.
10 Magnetic coupling without
flushing, O-rings EPDM
11 Magnetic coupling without
flushing, O-rings FKM
12 Magnetic coupling without
flushing, O-rings CR
15 Magnetic coupling with
flushing, O-rings FKM
16 Magnetic coupling without
flushing, O-rings HNBR
21 Magnetic coupling without
flushing, O-rings FEP
25 Magnetic coupling with
flushing, O-rings CR
27 Magnetic coupling with
flushing, O-rings HNBR
28 Magnetic coupling with
flushing, O-rings EPDM
29 Magnetic coupling with
flushing, O-rings FEP
Fixing type
G DIN flange with
outboard bearing
Direction of rotation
R clockwise
L anticlockwise
Nominal size Vg
2.5/4/5/6/8/10/12/